

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Email: dokzd@psc.kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 04994-230102

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

\* \* \*

KGD III (1) 02/2015

Kasaragod, Date: 17.01.2017.

## ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod – Steward (Category No. 519/2012) in Scheduled Caste Development Department – Probability List - Addendum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref:- 1) Probability List No. 03/2016/DOB dated 09-03-2016.

2) Letter No. AVII(2)5865/2016/GW dated 12-01-2017 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

•••••

It is hereby notified that the following Register No. is included in the Probability List No. 03/2016/DOB, dated 09-03-2016, for the post of Steward (Male candidates only) in Scheduled Caste Development Department (Cat. No. 519/2012) in Kasaragod District, in compliance with the Final Order of the Hon. Kerala Administrative Tribunal in OA No.1537/2016 dated 09-11-2016.

## Main List

100065

The Probability List No. 03/2016/DOB dated 09-03-2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

S NAHAS DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue

Section Officer